EXHIBIT 1


AMENDMENT NO. 6

CONTRACT NO. 30491
This amends Contract No. 30491 between the City of Portland, Oregon (City) and MWH Americas, Inc. (Contractor)

RECITALS:
1. The City entered into Contract No. 30491 on April 18, 1996 with MWH Americas, Inc. to provide professional consulting engineering services for Phase I of the Open Reservoirs Study. The study analyzed the Water Bureau’s five open reservoirs that are approximately 100 years old and recommended that the reservoirs be covered or replaced with covered secured reservoirs. At the time this project was authorized, the Phase II scope was proposed to include development of an implementation plan for the long-term covering or replacement of the reservoirs that would be authorized by Council subsequent to the completion of Phase I. 
2. In response to heightened security concerns following the September 11, 2001 events, Phase II now includes the development of interim measures deemed necessary for continued use of the open reservoirs along with a long-term storage and phase-out plan.
3. The City and Contractor agree that a reasonable time extension is through October 17, 2005.

4. All other terms and conditions of Contract No. 30491 remain the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the above recitals and mutual promises set forth above, the parties continue to agree to all conditions of the Contract and Amendment Nos. 1 through 6, except as follows:

MODIFICATIONS TO AGREEMENT:
1. The contract completion time is hereby extended through October 17, 2005.

2. SCOPE OF CONTRACTOR SERVICES of the contract is modified as outlined in the attached document.

3. Compensation (Section 3) of the Contract is increased by the amount of $774,600 as proposed by the Contractor for additional services and is considered reasonable and proper compensation.

4. All other terms and conditions of Contract No. 30491 and Amendment Nos. 1 through 5 remain the same.


CONTRACTOR:
MWH Americas, Inc.



______________________________


BY:
Joe Glicker


TITLE:
Vice President



MWH Americas, Inc.


DATE:
______________________________



Business License No.   19293307



Tax I.D. No.       95-1878805




APPROVED BY:
CITY OF PORTLAND, OREGON





BY:
______________________________






Erik Sten, Commissioner





TITLE:
Commissioner of Public Works





DATE:
______________________________





BY:
______________________________






Gary Blackmer, Auditor





TITLE:
Auditor of the City of Portland





DATE:
______________________________

Page 
 of  2


